



David W. KirkwoodSenior Vice President, Head of Capital Deployment & Finance

Mr. Kirkwood is responsible for the execution of all capital deployment opportunities, acquisitions, tax equity investments and divestitures throughout the Tenaska organization. Mr. Kirkwood is also responsible for leading the Finance team and its efforts to maintain banking relationships and provide financial analysis and financial closings. He is a member of Tenaska's Executive Leadership Board.

Mr. Kirkwood most recently served as Senior Vice President, Finance where he was responsible for capital formation and deal structuring related to Tenaska's development and acquisitions activities and lead the creation of Tenaska's tax equity investment program. He also served on the board of Soltage, LLC, as a member of the Executive Review Committee for the distributed solar electric generation company Tenaska invested in.

Mr. Kirkwood has also served as vice president and treasurer for Tenaska, a role in which he led Tenaska Finance Group's efforts to support project development activities, including analysis, debt and equity financing and lender relations. Other past roles at Tenaska include Vice President of Strategic Development and Director of Finance for Asset Management in Tenaska's Operations Group.

Prior to joining Tenaska, Mr. Kirkwood was responsible for investment accounting and reporting, tax compliance and risk management for WoodmenLife. He also worked as a Certified Public Accountant at Arthur Andersen.